Tn re Northwest Airlines, Inc.. et al., Bankru

Schedule A: Fifth Interima Pexiod

Case No. 05-17930 (ALG)

TOTAL FIFTH
TOTAL FIFTH INFERTM 1 INTERIM PERIOD 1
PERIOD FEES TOFAL FIFTH INTERIM EXPENSES TOTAL MEN INTERIM
REQUESTED (February | PERIOD FEES ALLOWED REQUESTED PERIOD EXPENSES
1, 2007 ihrough May 31, (Fehrnarvy E, 2007 through {February 1, 2007 ALLGWED (February 1,
APPLICANT 200N May 31, 2007) thvough May 31, 207} 2007 through May 31, 2000
Cadwalader,
Nﬂﬁ%ﬁﬁqﬁ $9,.274,659.00 $5,274,699.00 $689,619.44 $667,969.44
Dacket No. 7427
Amold & Porter LLP $212,634.50 $212.634.50 $6,695.13 $6,201.43
Deocket No. 7361
Boies, Schiller & 3$1,707.378.90 $1,707,378.90 $25.668.35 $25,668.85
Flexner LLP
Docket No. 7396
Paul, Hastings, Janofsky $161.225.50 $161,229.50 $6.883.67 $6,883.67
& Walker LLP
Dockat No. 7342
Simpson Thacher &
Bartlett LLP $728,748.50 $728,748.50 $45,74945 $45,749.45
Docket No. 7432
Groom Law Group, $226.420.50 $226,420.50 $4,160.78 $4,160.78
Chartered
Docket No. 7410

Pursuant to the Debtors® request, and the agreement of the Trustes,

maintain the confidentiality of the project the firm was employed to handle.

USActive 102771052

A-1

Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP did not submit interim fee applications in order to

60LE €66 212 1Bl WRHSJSMNOLM JOpRIEMPR]) Wd #G:10 LOOZ-S;I-dS_S'

L/e



TOTALFIFTH
TOTAL FIFTH INTERIM INTERIM PERIOD )
_ PERIOD FEES TOTAL FIFTH INFERIM EXPENSES TOTAL FIFTH IRTERIM
REQUESTED (Februsiry | PERIOD FEES ALLOWED REQUESTED PERIOD EXPENSES,
] 1, 2007 through May 31, (Februsry I, 2007 through (Febroary 1, 2007 ALLOWED (February 1,
APPLICANT 2007 May 31, 2007} E.uﬁ...um# May 31, 2007) | 2007 through May 31, 2007)

Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, $6,580.00 $5.930.00 $116.52 311652
Colt & Mosle LLP
Decket No. 7422
LECG LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Docket No. 7344
Evercore Group LLC3 $3.200,000.00 $3.800,00.00 $43.452.16 $43.281.40
Docket No. 7372
Huron Consuliing Group $2,004,160.30 $2.004,160.50 $209,187.55 $209,187.55
Docket No. 7386
Seabury Group LLc? $14,995,211.00 $14,995211.00 $15,63000 $15.,630.00
Docket No. 7391
Eeast & Young LLP $1,517.951.00 $1,517.951.80 31347600 $13,476.00
Docket No. 7394
Navigant Capital
Advisors LLC?

$677,340.00 $671.340.00 $188.654.10 $188,654.10

Docket Nos. 7417 &
7542

60/E £66 212 14B1 WeYSJSNOLK JSPR|BMPR) Wd ¥&:¥0 £00Z-8T -doS

2 LECG LLC (“LECG") filed three Interim fee applications. LECG did not perform services in the fourth or fifth interim pericds.

3 Evercore Group L.L.C. (“Evercore®) was retained on November 1, 2006, and has not previously requested any interim fees or expenses. Fees include a
deferred advisory fee of $3,000,000.00. Evercore’s fees and expenses ave granted subject to the Trustee’s right to dispute the detail provided regarding the fees

and the attorneys® fiees for which Evercore has sought reimbursement.

4

Fees inciude various success fees totaling $13,500,000.

5 Navigant Capita] Advisors LLC’s fees and expenses cover the period from September 18, 20066 through May 31, 2007.

USAclive 10277105.2

A2

L€



TOTAL FIETH
TOTAL FIFTH INTERIM ' INTERIM PERIOD | -
PERIOD FEES TOTAL FIFTH INTERIM EXPENSES | TOTALFIFTH INTERIM
REQUESTED (Febriary PERIOD H_.Hum.%ﬁsﬁﬁb REQUESTED PERIOD EXPENSES
1, 2007 through May 31, {February 1, 2007 through {February 1, 2607 ALLOWED (Febrnary 1,
#w-ﬁgﬂ 2007) K .Euu. 31,2000 throngh May 31, 2007) 200% Bna._._m_w.ﬁnnw 31, 2007)
L.EX. Consulting LLCS $2.614,896.00 $2.614,896.00 . $534,582.00 $534,582.00
Docket No. 7421
Deloitte Tax LLP $282.981.00 $282.981.00 $1,364.08 $1,364.00
Docket No. 7412
Otterbourg, Steindler, $2 473,245.50 $90,971.63
Houston & R PC. $2,478,245.00 $90,971.63
Docket No. 7429
Committee Member $35,588.98 $35,588.98
Reimbursement
Docket No. 7428
Jenner & Block LLPY $303,784.50 $303,784.50 $81,849.23 $81,549.23
Docket Nos. 7433
&7579)
The Segal Company® $120,435.00 $120,435.00 $6,872.16 $6,872.16
Docket No. 7434

¢ I, EK. Consulting LL.C. (“"LEK™) was retained by order dated September 21, 2006. Such retention was extended by order dated May 10, 2007. After
discussions with the Trustee, LEKs first interim fee application was adjourned and merged with its final fee application.

7 Jemner & Block LLP (“Jenner™) was retained effective December 5, 2005. Tetal final fees includes supplemental final fees and expenses of $6,500 for the
period of Tune 1, 2007 through August 31, 2007. Jenner has submitted time records relafing to ifs retention of The Labor Bureau to the Trustee. To the extent the
matter is not resolved by the Trustes and Jenner, adjustment to this amount may be made upon further Qrder of the Court.

8 The Segal Company was retained effective January 1, 2006.

USAclive 102771062 A3

60/€ £66 212 1JBL WeYSJSMOLM JSPBBMPR) Wd GG 70 LOOZ'SlI'dSS'

Ly



TOTAL FIFTH
TOTAL FIFTH INTEREM INTERIM PERIOD
FERIOD PEES TOTAL FIFTH INTERIM EXPENSES. TOTAL FIFTH INTERIM
REQUESTED (February | PERIOD FEES ALLOWED REQUESTED PERIOD EXPENSES
1, 2607 throngh May 3%, {(¥ebruary 1, 2007 throngh {February 1, 2007 ALLOWED (February 1,
APPLICANT ;207N © May 31, 2007 through Enw. 31,2007 | 2007 throdgh May 31, 2007)
Kroll Zolfo Cooper $i17.435.00 $117.435.00 $4,336.32 _ £4,336.32
LG
Docket Nos. 7387 &
73576
Briges and Morgan, $115,707.00 $115,707.00 $5,320.79 $53290.719
P.A.*
Docket No. 7362
O*Melveny & Myers $644.628.00 $644.628.00 $21.963.98 $21,963.98
LLp+®
Dacket No. 7357
CRA International, Ing. $106.642.00 $106,642.00 $1.85630 $7.856.30
*ﬁ
Docket No. 7356
R.A. Brodin LLCs" $160,000.00 $160.000.00
Dockef No. 7404

®  Kroll Zolfo Cooper LLC was retained effective December 5, 2005. Fees and expenses include $6,546.13 in fees and expenses for the period of June 1, 2007
tirongh August 31, 2007.

% This applicant was employed by the Debtors as an Ordinary Course Professional {as defined in the Court's Order Pursuant to Sections 105(a), 327, 328, and
330 of the Bankmuptcy Code Authorizing the Debtors to Employ and Compensate Certain Professionals Utilized in the Ordinary Cowse of the Debtors® Business,
dated October 19, 2005 (the “OCP Crder”). Each Ordinary Course Professional was required to receive the Court’s approval of iis fees and expenses to the extent
they exceeded the $50,000 per month limit as set forth in the OCP Order.

18 *Melveny & Myers LLP filed three previons interim fee applications.
't CRA International, Inc. filed two previous interim applications for fees and expenses.
R A Brodin LLC was retained by the Debtors effective October 1, 2006 and filed one previons interim application for fees and expenses.

USActive 102771052 A4

60LE €66 212 1JBL UWRYUSJDNILM JOPR|BMPE] Wd 99:70 LOOZ'S-I'dBS-

rf4



TOTAL FIFTH
TOTAL FIFTH INTERIM INTERIM:PERIOD i :
PERIOD FEES TOTAL FIFTH INTERIM EXPENSES TOTAL FIFTH INEERIM |
REQUESTED (February | PERIOD EEES ALLOWED REQUESTED PERIOD EXPENSES
. 1, 2007 through May 31, (February 1, 2087 through {February 1, 2007 ALLOWED (February 1,
APPEICANT 2007) ° - May 31,2007 through May 31, 2007) | 2007 threngh May 31, 2007)
KPMG LLP#
$338,293.05 $338,293.05 $1,544.00 $1,544.00
Docket No. 7359
Hughes Flubbard &
Reed LLP= $496.259.65 $496.259.65 $8,148.25 $8,148.25
Docket No. 7379
Troutman Sanders L1P#
B anders $830,427.00 $830.427.00 $6,085.94 $6,089.94
Docket No. 7384
Olgetree, Deakins, $158,790.50 $158,790.50 $1,973.89 $1.973.39
Nash, Smoak & Stewart,
PC.*
Dacket No. 7413
Ducharme, McMilien &
Associates, Inc.¥ $492,053.56 $492.053.56 $0.00 $0.00
Docket No. 7416
Daugherty, Fowler,
Peregin, Haught &
Jensons $595,295.55 $595,295.55 $242.383.95 $43,127.45
Dacket No. 7424
Dr. Zanick f Pask
Nicollst Airport Clinic* $1,.262,067.83 $1,262,067.83 $0.00 $0.00
Docket No. 7375

60L€ £66 212 1JBL URUSISPLA U3PBLEMPR) Wd G4:b0 L002-8T-dBS

* This applicant was employed by the Debtors as an Ordinary Course Professional (as defined in the Court’s Order Pursuant to Sections 105(a), 327, 328, and 330
of the Bankmptcy Code Authorizing the Debtors to Employ and Compensate Certain Professionals Utilized in the Ordinary Course of the Debtors™ Business, dated
October 19, 2005 {the “QOCP Order”). Each Ordinary Course Professional was required to receive the Court’s approval of its fees and expenses to the extent they
exceeded the $50,000 per month limit as set forth in the OCP Order.

USAdive 102771052 A5

L79



TOTAYL FIETH INTERIM

TOTAL FIFTH

Reimbursement®
Docket No. 7435

INTERIM PERIOD :
PERIOD FEES - -~ TOTAL FIFTH INTERTM EXPENSES - TOTAL FIFTH INTERIM
REQUESTED (Februnary | PERIOD FEES ALLOWED REQUESTED PERIOD EXPENSES
1, 2007 through May 31, (Fébruary 1, 2007 through (February 1L, 2007 . | ALLOWED (February 1,
APPLICANT 2007 - . Nay 31, 2007) through May 31, 2007):] 2007 throuph May 31, 2007)
1 Dorsey & Whitney LLP $856,207.00 $856,20700 $44.64120 $44,641.20
Diocket No. 7380
1114 Committee 3.071.81 3,071.81
Member

B3 Expenses cover the period of November 17, 2005 through July 30, 2007. To the extent any expenses have not yet been paid, they shall be paid in accordance

with this Order.

# This applicant was employed by the Debtors as an Ordinary Course Professional {as defined in the Court’s Order Pursuant to Sections 105(z), 327, 328, and 330
of the Bankruptcy Code Authorizing the Debtors to Employ and Compensate Certain Professionals Utilized in the Ordinary Course of the Debtors® Business, dated
Oetober 19, 2005 {the “OCP Order”). Each Crdinary Course Professional was required to receive the Court’s approval of its fees and expenses to the extent they

exceeded the $50,000 per month limit as set forth in the OCP Order.

USActive 102771052

A6

60LE 66 212 HbBL URYSUOYOLN JOPRBADE) WA GG V0 LQ0Z-8T-do%

L/



